ACT 221

H. B. NO. 459

A Bill for an Act Relating to Support, Maintenance and Education of Children and Amending Hawaii Revised Statutes Section 580-47.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. The first paragraph of section 580-47 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes is hereby further amended by adding thereto after the second sentence a new sentence to read as follows:

"Provision may be made for the education of an adult or minor child

ACT 221

whether or not the application is made before or after the child has attained the age of majority."

SECTION 2. The phrase "children of the marriage" appearing in the first and second sentences of section 580-47 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes is hereby amended to read "children of the parties".

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved July 14, 1969.)